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SOUTH AFRICA
GREYVILLE 

SUNDAY
10 MAR 2024

RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Lukhayf	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
2	 	 The Mikado	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 F Robinson	 12.3%
3	 2	 Kalahari Roller	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 G B Puller	 7.6%
4	 52	 Valieva	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
5	 	 View Of The World	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.3%
6	 	 Vencedor	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
7	 	 Lava Burst	 60	 [	 7]	 S Hlengwa	 6.0%	 G B Puller	 7.6%
8	 	 Luhamba Phambili	 60	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Kalahari Roller

	 4	 Valieva
	 1	 Lukhayf
	 2	 The Mikado

3	 Kalahari Roller	 67%
4	 Valieva	 33%

3	 Kalahari Roller	 0:58.14
4	 Valieva	 0:58.57

Race Preview: Mostly first timers. Of those that have run, Richard Fourie can continue his onslaught 
on Anthony Delpech’s 344 record of winners in a season when her partners Kalahari Roller (3) for 
Garth Puller. He showed up well in good time on debut in spite of lengthy odds and will start shorter 
here. Fanie Bronkhorst makes the trip from the Highveld with Valieva (4) who improved nicely second 
time out and should make a bold bid. Of the unraced runners, Lukhayf (1) and The Mikado (2) have 
the right pedigrees.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 536	 Sunka Wakan	 57	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.3%
2	 73	 Pull A Fast One	 57	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
3	 4	 Magical View	 57	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
4	 	 Grand Occasion	 57	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
5	 47	 Stars And Bra’s	 57	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
6	 	 One Path	 57	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 9.8%	 F Robinson	 12.3%
7	 6531	 Golden Chandelier	 60	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 A P Peter	 22.7%
8	 5	 Icy Lancaster	 57	 [	 8]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.6%
9	 	 Safe And Sound	 57	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.9%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
10	 1	 She’s A Machine	 60	 [	10]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	 She’s A Machine

	 7	 Golden Chandelier
	 8	 Icy Lancaster
	 3	 Magical View

10	She’s A Machine	 100%
1	 Sunka Wakan	 33%

10	She’s A Machine	 100%
7	 Golden Chandelier	 44%
2	 Pull A Fast One	 33%
1	 Sunka Wakan	 17%

7	 Golden Chandelier	 0:58.24
2	 Pull A Fast One	 0:58.56
1	 Sunka Wakan	 0:59.01
9	 Safe And Sound	 0:59.01
5	 Stars And Bra’s	 0:59.38

Race Preview: Tough maiden. She’s A Machine (10) has drawn widest of the ten runners but landed 
the odds on debut and can follow up. Golden Chandelier (7) finished a distant third behind star filly 
Almond Sea at her penultimate start and followed up with a win. She is well tried. Icy Lancaster (8) 
was green on debut and not far behind. She is sure to come on from that effort. So too Magical View 
(3) and Fourie’s mount Pull A Fast One (2). The betting could be your best guide here.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 	 Jolly Flagman	 60	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
2	 	 Tambala	 60	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.2%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
3	 	 Bad To The Bone	 60	 [	 3]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
4	 700575	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 W Whitehead	 11.6%
5	 457665	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 D I Campbell	 3.3%
6	 765	 Long Gallery	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 7.6%
7	 670000	 Prince Of Dubai	 60	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.7%	 L Karriem	 5.3%
8	 099998	 Chilli Chacha	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
9	 67	 Bunting	 60	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 M Dixon	 11.3%
10	 6	 Gorgeous Dude	 60	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.7%
11	 0	 Evies Horizon	 60	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 5.0%	 P V Lafferty	 8.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Gorgeous Dude

	 5	 Moon Harvest
	 6	 Long Gallery
	 3	 Bad To The Bone

4	 Doin’ Time	 1:23.25
5	 Moon Harvest	 1:23.40
8	 Chilli Chacha	 1:26.39
7	 Prince Of Dubai	 1:28.65

Race Preview: The form of those that have run is not too flash so watch the market on the first timers 
closely. Of those that have run, Gorgeous Dude (10) showed up nicely at long odds on debut. He 
has a tricky draw but is sure to come on over the extra furlong. Moon Harvest (5) has had plenty of 
chances but this is his third run after a break and Fourie gets the leg up. Long Gallery (6) has not 
been far back over five furlongs and the step up in trip should suit. Bad To The Bone (3) could prove 
to be the pick of the first timers.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 0674	 Trippis Tune	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 A P Peter	 22.7%
2	 64455	 Torix Night	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
3	 0453	 Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.6%
4	 056450	 Mohave Man	 60	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
5	 386637	 Isorender	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.6%
6	 087	 Allrite	 60	 [	 6]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 Y Singh	 0.0%
7	 4253	 Professor Lupin	 60	 [	 7]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.7%
8	 9274	 Catavar	 60	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 5.2%	 A J Rivalland	 10.1%
9	 650979	 Regina Argento	 60	 [	 9]	 D Daniels	 5.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
10	 097006	 Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 D I Campbell	 3.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	1	 Trippis Tune

	 2	 Torix Night
	 8	 Catavar
	 7	 Professor Lupin

5	 Isorender	 67%
7	 Professor Lupin	 67%
10	Uncle Lucky	 8%

5	 Isorender	 22%
10	Uncle Lucky	 3%

7	 Professor Lupin	 1:22.83
10	Uncle Lucky	 1:23.78
6	 Allrite	 1:24.94
2	 Torix Night	 1:25.36
5	 Isorender	 1:25.51

Race Preview: Trippis Tune (1) has come on with each outing and looks primed for this from pole 
position draw and can draw first blood for Tony Peter. Torix Night (2) has drawn alongside and has 
been consistent. He should feature in this company. Professor Lupin (7) returns from a lengthy break 
but has shown some fair form. Watch for any market support. Catavar (8) steps up in trip and takes 
the turn for the first time. He should enjoy the extra furlong.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   2300m
1	 520057	 Trip To Nebraska	 56.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 R A Hill	 11.4%
2	 988	 Chief Of Staff	 60	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.9%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
3	 5832	 Vihaan’s Bomb	 60	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.6%
4	 482666	 Iron Monger	 60	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 5.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
5	 758000	 Summer Lightning	 60	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 6.0%	 L Karriem	 5.3%
6	 375564	 Basie Raakvat	 60	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
7	 873233	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 7]	 R Khathi	 9.8%	 F Robinson	 12.3%
8	 646342	 Agamemnon	 60	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 A P Peter	 22.7%
9	 780047	 The Noah	 60	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
10	 554564	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.6%
11	 580322	 Rainbow Of Roses	 56.5	 [	11]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 2300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2300M
	 3	 Vihaan’s Bomb

	 8	 Agamemnon
	 6	 Basie Raakvat
	 11	Rainbow Of Roses

4	 Iron Monger	 22%
1	 Trip To Nebraska	 19%
10	Triton	 17%
7	 The Green Gallant	 13%
11	Rainbow Of Roses	 8%

10	Triton	 67% 10	Triton	 2:26.06
7	 The Green Gallant	 2:27.20

Race Preview: Vihaan’s Bomb (3) steps up in trip but has improved with every step up. He was a 
close-up second last run and looks primed for this. Agamemnon (8) stays the trip and has been in 
good form at his last two. If Vihaan’s Bomb fluffs his lines, Agamemnon will be there to pick up the 
pieces. Rainbow Of Roses (11) has shown up well at her last two and has the advantage of a sex 
allowance. Can go close. Basie Raakvat (6) steps up to what could well be a more suitable trip and is 
one to watch in the market.

RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1400m
1	 909484	 Epic View	 55	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
2	 251715	 Malcolm’s Dream	 59.5	 [	 2]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 M Dixon	 11.3%
3	 287266	 Imperious Destiny	 57.5	 [	 3]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.7%
4	 729017	 Stormy Choice	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.2%
5	 147382	 Sovereign Grant	 56	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
6	 385633	 Bitcoin Baby	 55	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 10.4%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
7	 154184	 Lucky Miss	 62.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.9%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
8	 124000	 She Can	 54.5	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 5.2%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
9	 21629	 Twinklelittlestar	 58	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 Y Govender	 10.3%
10	 093644	 Aisling	 56.5	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 P M Gadsby	 5.8%
11	 743160	 Piece By Piece	 55	 [	11]	 S Hlengwa	 6.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
12	 274461	 Fabulous	 57	 [	12]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
13	 625867	 Kailene	 60	 [	13]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 10	 Aisling

	 2	 Malcolm’s Dream
	 5	 Sovereign Grant
	 7	 Lucky Miss

12	Fabulous	 75%
5	 Sovereign Grant	 67%
7	 Lucky Miss	 39%
13	Kailene	 36%
11	Piece By Piece	 33%

2	 Malcolm’s Dream	 75%
7	 Lucky Miss	 67%
3	 Imperious Destiny	 67%
5	 Sovereign Grant	 67%
12	Fabulous	 61%

3	 Imperious Destiny	 1:21.28
10	Aisling	 1:21.62
13	Kailene	 1:22.03
2	 Malcolm’s Dream	 1:22.29
4	 Stormy Choice	 1:22.37

Race Preview: Competitive handicap. Malcolm’s Dream (2) is not the easiest at home but is tal-
ented. She has come good of late and with some luck in running could land this. If Sovereign Grant 
(5) has recovered from a recent panel beating she did well over the extra ground and should make 
a big effort. Aisling (10) has a tricky draw but is never far back and has come on nicely for her new 
stable. She is smart on her day. Lucky Miss (7) has a big weight but goes very well over course and 
distance and has a 1.5kg claimer up to help.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 563218	 Sabatini	 59.5	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
2	 543166	 There She Goes	 57	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
3	 631514	 Vision To Achieve	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P M Gadsby	 5.8%
4	 527705	 No Filter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 D Schwarz	 9.9%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.2%
5	 085502	 Rapid Fire	 53	 [	 5]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.7%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
6	 095760	 Sashay Away	 61	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.7%
7	 142491	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 7]	 K J Lihaba (1.5)	 11.9%	 D C Howells	 12.1%
8	 221072	 Bomber Girl	 60.5	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 10.2%
9	 741806	 Warship	 61	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
10	 412373	 Captain’s Christy	 60	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 6.9%	 M Dixon	 11.3%
11	 305570	 Queen Of Smoke	 56.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
12	 112326	 War Empress	 54	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
13	 413871	 Red Roses Too	 58	 [	13]	 S Veale	 11.5%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Bomber Girl

	 1	 Sabatini
	 3	 Vision To Achieve
	 10	Captain’s Christy

10	Captain’s Christy	 67%
8	 Bomber Girl	 56%
6	 Sashay Away	 46%
3	 Vision To Achieve	 42%
7	 Maquette	 38%

10	Captain’s Christy	 67%
8	 Bomber Girl	 50%
7	 Maquette	 44%
12	War Empress	 39%
1	 Sabatini	 36%

5	 Rapid Fire	 0:55.85
7	 Maquette	 0:56.58
12	War Empress	 0:56.62
10	Captain’s Christy	 0:56.69
2	 There She Goes	 0:56.93

Race Preview: Another competitive handicap. Bomber Girl (8) made a smart debut for her new sta-
ble and comes off some useful but often patchy Highveld form. Fourie gets the leg up and the stable is 
in form. S’Manga Khumalo took off like he was being chased by a swarm of bees on Sabatini (1) in a 
Pinnacle Stakes last time out. Under a more judicious ride she can do better here. Vision To Achieve 
(3) jumps in class but comes off some useful recent form and only has 52kg and Muzi Yeni on her 
back. Captain’s Christy (10) seldom runs a bad race and was a beaten favourite last time out.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Greyville	 --   1000m
1	 357741	 Ment To Fly	 59.5	 [	 1]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 5.7%	 L Karriem	 5.3%
2	 532421	 Kian’s Pride	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.7%
3	 069010	 Cavalieri	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Daniels	 5.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.3%
4	 769054	 Chara Sands	 58	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
5	 138411	 Trafalgar Square	 59.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 12.1%	 D S Bosch	 9.2%
6	 561972	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	 6]	 R Khathi	 9.8%	 Y Govender	 10.3%
7	 7100	 Rhythm	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.4%	 W Badenhorst	 5.4%
8	 217933	 Jet Legacy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.0%	 A Wright	 10.7%
9	 267772	 Pendragon	 57	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 22.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
10	 976541	 Bless Me Fred	 58.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.6%	 M L Roberts	 9.3%
11	 197658	 Gimme A Rainbow	 59.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 10.6%	 C Hewitson	 8.6%
12	 077943	 Love In Winter	 58	 [	12]	 A Mgudlwa	 8.6%	 A Wright	 10.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 GREYVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Jet Legacy

	 9	 Pendragon
	 10	Bless Me Fred
	 5	 Trafalgar Square

7	 Rhythm	 50%
4	 Chara Sands	 39%
8	 Jet Legacy	 33%
5	 Trafalgar Square	 27%
2	 Kian’s Pride	 22%

2	 Kian’s Pride	 53%
1	 Ment To Fly	 50%
8	 Jet Legacy	 44%
6	 One Too Many	 33%
7	 Rhythm	 33%

6	 One Too Many	 0:56.21
10	Bless Me Fred	 0:56.52
12	Love In Winter	 0:56.52
4	 Chara Sands	 0:56.57
11	Gimme A Rainbow	 0:56.57

Race Preview: A competitive handicap to round off the card. Jet Legacy (8) is lightly raced but has 
run two crackers of late. Distance suited her should be in the firing line. Pendragon (9) was much 
improved with a tongue-tie last run and goes well this trip. Fourie rides. Bless Me Fred (10) won well 
last run with a claiming apprentice up and can repeat with Rachel Venniker in the irons. Trafalgar 
Square (5) has jumped in the handicap after winning two in a row on the poly.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA GREYVILLE (TURF TRACK)

1400m
2000m

1600m
1800m

2200m

2400m

1200m

1000m

2900m triangular-shaped circuit. 

All races clockwise round turn with 400m run-in. 

Low-number draws are preferable, especially at 

1600m. WINNING POST
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顶级南非赛事
基维尔

第  1场	 6:30 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	卢卡伊	 Lukhayf	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 菲利	 11.5%
2	 	米卡多	 The Mikado	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 罗宾森	 12.3%
3	 2	卡拉哈里	Kalahari Roller	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 布勒	 7.6%
4	 52	瓦利瓦	 Valieva	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 布隆克	 6.5%
5	 	世界观点	View Of The World	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.3%
6	 	文西多	 Vencedor	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
7	 	火熔岩	 Lava Burst	 60	 [	 7]	 赫伦瓦	 6.0%	 布勒	 7.6%
8	 	潘比利	 Luhamba Phambili	 60	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 邵嘉辉	 13.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	 卡拉哈里

	 4	 瓦利瓦

	 1	 卢卡伊

	 2	 米卡多

3	 卡拉哈里	 67%
4	 瓦利瓦	 33%

3	 卡拉哈里	0:58.14
4	 瓦利瓦	 0:58.57

赛事预览: “卡拉哈里”首战表现不俗，今于此程有望夺得冠军宝座。“瓦利瓦”上阵第二

役赛事状态更佳，今有良师指导奏效不少。“卢卡伊”以及“米卡多”首次挑战有机会带

来惊喜，值得期待。

第  2场	 7:05 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 536	桑卡瓦康	Sunka Wakan	 57	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.3%
2	 73	快胜	 Pull A Fast One	 57	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
3	 4	魔幻之境	Magical View	 57	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
4	 	大事记	 Grand Occasion	 57	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
5	 47	星巴	 Stars And Bra’s	 57	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 布隆克	 6.5%
6	 	第一道路	One Path	 57	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 9.8%	 罗宾森	 12.3%
7	 6531	黄金吊灯	Golden Chandelier	 60	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 彼得	 22.7%
8	 5	兰斯卡特	 Icy Lancaster	 57	 [	 8]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 邵嘉辉	 13.6%
9	 	安全第一	Safe And Sound	 57	 [	 9]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.9%	 霍威尔	 12.1%
10	 1	机械女	 She’s A Machine	 60	 [	10]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 菲利	 11.5%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 10	机械女

	 7	 黄金吊灯

	 8	 兰斯卡特

	 3	 魔幻之境

10	机械女	 100%
1	 桑卡瓦康	 33%

10	机械女	 100%
7	 黄金吊灯	 44%
2	 快胜	 33%
1	 桑卡瓦康	 17%

7	 黄金吊灯	0:58.24
2	 快胜	 0:58.56
1	 桑卡瓦康	0:59.01
9	 安全第一	0:59.01
5	 星巴	 0:59.38

赛事预览: “机械女”首战表现出色，今排位最外栏但凭其实力有机会夺魁。“黄金吊灯”

上役赛事表现亦佳，若力战到底能拼入三甲。“兰斯卡特”首战表现尚稚嫩，今可有良多

进展。“魔幻之境”上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 7:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 	卓利旗子	 Jolly Flagman	 60	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 高森	 7.8%
2	 	丹巴拉	 Tambala	 60	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.2%	 M米勒	 8.7%
3	 	魔王	 Bad To The Bone	 60	 [	 3]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
4	 700575	动时间	 Doin’ Time	 60	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 韦黑德	 11.6%
5	 457665	月亮神	 Moon Harvest	 60	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 康贝尔	 3.3%
6	 765	永久收藏	Long Gallery	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 布勒	 7.6%
7	 670000	杜拜王子	Prince Of Dubai	 60	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.7%	 卡琳	 5.3%
8	 099998	奇利恰恰	Chilli Chacha	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 7.8%
9	 67	彩旗	 Bunting	 60	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 狄克逊	 11.3%
10	 6	迷人小子	Gorgeous Dude	 60	 [	10]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.7%
11	 0	依维斯	 Evies Horizon	 60	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 5.0%	 拉夫迪	 8.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	迷人小子

	 5	 月亮神

	 6	 永久收藏

	 3	 魔王

4	 动时间	 1:23.25
5	 月亮神	 1:23.40
8	 奇利恰恰	1:26.39
7	 杜拜王子	1:28.65

赛事预览: “迷人小子”首战表现令人瞩目，今排位成障碍但胜利呼声高。“月亮神”小憩

归来有顶级师傅助阵难被超越。“永久收藏”前仗落后不远，今升级作战可再显身手。 

“魔王”首次上场评分不俗，能多加留意。

第  4场	 8:15 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 0674	快乐奏章	Trippis Tune	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 彼得	 22.7%
2	 64455	托利之夜	Torix Night	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
3	 0453	缇博宝克	Tibbott Bourke	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.6%
4	 056450	莫哈弗	 Mohave Man	 60	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.9%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
5	 386637	异化器	 Isorender	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 何伟森	 8.6%
6	 087	好了	 Allrite	 60	 [	 6]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 亚达兴	 0.0%
7	 4253	鲁宾博士	Professor Lupin	 60	 [	 7]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.7%
8	 9274	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 60	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 5.2%	 李维兰	 10.1%
9	 650979	蕾晶娜	 Regina Argento	 60	 [	 9]	 丹尼尔	 5.0%	 高森	 7.8%
10	 097006	幸运叔叔	Uncle Lucky	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 康贝尔	 3.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	1	 快乐奏章

	 2	 托利之夜

	 8	 卡塔瓦

	 7	 鲁宾博士

5	 异化器	 67%
7	 鲁宾博士	 67%
10	幸运叔叔	 8%

5	 异化器	 22%
10	幸运叔叔	 3%

7	 鲁宾博士	1:22.83
10	幸运叔叔	1:23.78
6	 好了	 1:24.94
2	 托利之夜	1:25.36
5	 异化器	 1:25.51

赛事预览: “快乐奏章”越战越勇，今获得内栏排位加分不少，有望一放到底。“托利之
夜”状态稳健，于此程排位亦佳，可多加关注。“鲁宾博士”久旷归来状态不俗，能拼入

榜内。“卡塔瓦”首战转弯赛随时能令人惊艳。

第  5场	 8:50 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 2300公尺
1	 520057	尼布拉卡	Trip To Nebraska	 56.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 罗希尔	 11.4%
2	 988	大队长	 Chief Of Staff	 60	 [	 2]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.9%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
3	 5832	维汉炸弹	Vihaan’s Bomb	 60	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.6%
4	 482666	蒙格铁人	 Iron Monger	 60	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 5.0%	 欧登达	 9.3%
5	 758000	夏日之光	Summer Lightning	 60	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 6.0%	 卡琳	 5.3%
6	 375564	拉克瓦特	Basie Raakvat	 60	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 欧登达	 9.3%
7	 873233	绿佳伦	 The Green Gallant	 60	 [	 7]	 柯昔	 9.8%	 罗宾森	 12.3%
8	 646342	阿卡米农	Agamemnon	 60	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 彼得	 22.7%
9	 780047	诺亚	 The Noah	 60	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 高森	 7.8%
10	 554564	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 何伟森	 8.6%
11	 580322	彩虹玫瑰	Rainbow Of Roses	 56.5	 [	11]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 7.8%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长2300公尺 	 2300公尺佳绩
	 3	 维汉炸弹

	 8	 阿卡米农

	 6	 拉克瓦特

	 11	彩虹玫瑰

4	 蒙格铁人	 22%
1	 尼布拉卡	 19%
10	特利顿	 17%
7	 绿佳伦	 13%
11	彩虹玫瑰	 8%

10	特利顿	 67% 10	特利顿	 2:26.06
7	 绿佳伦	 2:27.20

赛事预览: “维汉炸弹”升级作战没有难度，今状态渐勇胜利在望。“阿卡米农”状态保持

在一定的水准，于此程非冠即亚。“彩虹玫瑰”前两役赛事表现亮眼，上阵此程可跑得接

近。“拉克瓦特”升级至此程甚合适，值得考虑。

第  6场	 9:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 909484	历史场景	Epic View	 55	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 M米勒	 8.7%
2	 251715	马克之梦	Malcolm’s Dream	 59.5	 [	 2]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 狄克逊	 11.3%
3	 287266	神圣之地	 Imperious Destiny	 57.5	 [	 3]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.7%
4	 729017	暴风精选	Stormy Choice	 57.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 普林斯鲁	 10.2%
5	 147382	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 56	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
6	 385633	比特币	 Bitcoin Baby	 55	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 10.4%	 M米勒	 8.7%
7	 154184	好运小姐	Lucky Miss	 62.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.9%	 霍威尔	 12.1%
8	 124000	女主	 She Can	 54.5	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 5.2%	 M米勒	 8.7%
9	 21629	闪亮小星	Twinklelittlestar	 58	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 嘉文德	 10.3%
10	 093644	埃斯灵	 Aisling	 56.5	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 贾兹比	 5.8%
11	 743160	一点点	 Piece By Piece	 55	 [	11]	 赫伦瓦	 6.0%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
12	 274461	风情万种	Fabulous	 57	 [	12]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
13	 625867	凯林	 Kailene	 60	 [	13]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 10	埃斯灵

	 2	 马克之梦

	 5	 主权

	 7	 好运小姐

12	风情万种	 75%
5	 主权	 67%
7	 好运小姐	 39%
13	凯林	 36%
11	一点点	 33%

2	 马克之梦	 75%
7	 好运小姐	 67%
3	 神圣之地	 67%
5	 主权	 67%
12	风情万种	 61%

3	 神圣之地	1:21.28
10	埃斯灵	 1:21.62
13	凯林	 1:22.03
2	 马克之梦	1:22.29
4	 暴风精选	1:22.37

赛事预览: “马克之梦”乃此程实力良驹，今能于末段一掠而上。“主权”于此场合表现不

俗，若状态返勇能有佳绩。“埃斯灵”排位成障碍但凭其优秀实力能克服。“好运小姐”

乃此地同程专家，不容忽略。

第  7场	 10:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 563218	萨巴蒂尼	Sabatini	 59.5	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
2	 543166	女神降临	There She Goes	 57	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
3	 631514	实现愿望	Vision To Achieve	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 贾兹比	 5.8%
4	 527705	无滤镜	 No Filter	 55.5	 [	 4]	 史华兹	 9.9%	 普林斯鲁	 10.2%
5	 085502	急火	 Rapid Fire	 53	 [	 5]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.7%	 欧登达	 9.3%
6	 095760	华丽转身	Sashay Away	 61	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.7%
7	 142491	马奇特	 Maquette	 58.5	 [	 7]	 利哈巴(1.5)	11.9%	 霍威尔	 12.1%
8	 221072	救火女孩	Bomber Girl	 60.5	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 普林斯鲁	 10.2%
9	 741806	战舰	 Warship	 61	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
10	 412373	克里斯提	Captain’s Christy	 60	 [	10]	 狄肯	 6.9%	 狄克逊	 11.3%
11	 305570	烟火女王	Queen Of Smoke	 56.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 欧登达	 9.3%
12	 112326	战帝	 War Empress	 54	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 古森	 10.3%
13	 413871	红玫瑰	 Red Roses Too	 58	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 11.5%	 菲利	 11.5%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	 救火女孩

	 1	 萨巴蒂尼

	 3	 实现愿望

	 10	克里斯提

10	克里斯提	 67%
8	 救火女孩	 56%
6	 华丽转身	 46%
3	 实现愿望	 42%
7	 马奇特	 38%

10	克里斯提	 67%
8	 救火女孩	 50%
7	 马奇特	 44%
12	战帝	 39%
1	 萨巴蒂尼	 36%

5	 急火	 0:55.85
7	 马奇特	 0:56.58
12	战帝	 0:56.62
10	克里斯提	0:56.69
2	 女神降临	0:56.93

赛事预览: “救火女孩”挑战新马厩后表现出色，今状态可取获胜不难。“萨巴蒂尼”上

役赛事表现令人惊艳，于此程能有佳绩。“实现愿望”近期状态佳，今升级作战不成问

题。“克里斯提”上役赛事可忽略，今有望捎来佳音。

第  8场	 10:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 					  基维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 357741	飞行达人	Ment To Fly	 59.5	 [	 1]	 帕缇杰(4)	 5.7%	 卡琳	 5.3%
2	 532421	奇安荣誉	Kian’s Pride	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.7%
3	 069010	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 58.5	 [	 3]	 丹尼尔	 5.0%	 欧登达	 9.3%
4	 769054	查拉善德	Chara Sands	 58	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
5	 138411	特拉法卡	Trafalgar Square	 59.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 12.1%	 包斯奇	 9.2%
6	 561972	太多	 One Too Many	 59.5	 [	 6]	 柯昔	 9.8%	 嘉文德	 10.3%
7	 7100	节奏王	 Rhythm	 58.5	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.4%	 巴霍斯	 5.4%
8	 217933	杰特后裔	 Jet Legacy	 60.5	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.0%	 韦特	 10.7%
9	 267772	潘德拉恭	Pendragon	 57	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 22.5%	 布隆克	 6.5%
10	 976541	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 58.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.6%	 罗拨士	 9.3%
11	 197658	彩虹仙子	Gimme A Rainbow	 59.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 10.6%	 何伟森	 8.6%
12	 077943	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 58	 [	12]	 麦古华	 8.6%	 韦特	 10.7%
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佳选 	 基维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	 杰特后裔

	 9	 潘德拉恭

	 10	弗雷德

	 5	 特拉法卡

7	 节奏王	 50%
4	 查拉善德	 39%
8	 杰特后裔	 33%
5	 特拉法卡	 27%
2	 奇安荣誉	 22%

2	 奇安荣誉	 53%
1	 飞行达人	 50%
8	 杰特后裔	 44%
6	 太多	 33%
7	 节奏王	 33%

6	 太多	 0:56.21
10	弗雷德	 0:56.52
12	冬季之恋	0:56.52
4	 查拉善德	0:56.57
11	彩虹仙子	0:56.57

赛事预览: “杰特后裔”近期后劲十足，今上阵此程甚合适，有望一出即胜。“潘德拉恭”

前仗绑紧马舌上场表现亮眼，今与此骑师搭档可争得位置。“弗雷德”前仗胜得漂亮，上

阵此程能再显雄风。“特拉法卡”于胶沙地战绩不俗，挑战此程不容忽视。
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